3/23/00

05-18-2000



101360751

A/D/581-40

09/508509

demarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

IUI30U/31 ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
Submission Type  X New	Name of Conveying Party(ies):			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	LYSEN, Rune			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No			
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:			
Name: HVR Water Purification AB	X Assignment Merger			
Street Address: Nybrogatan 12	Security Agreement Change of Name			
City: Stockholm State/Country: SWEDEN Zip: S-114 39	Other:			
Additional name(s) & address(es)	Execution Date(s): 02042000			
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli				
X the first execution date of the application is : 0204200	0			
X The filing date of the application is: 02232000				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	B. Patent No.(s) 09/508509			
A. Patent Application No.(s)      But the second seco	_			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	7. Number of applications and patents 1			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC	09/508509			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666	09/508509         7. Number of applications and patents       1         8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Number of applications and patents  1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P64797US0  ACCOMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	7. Number of applications and patents  1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P64797US0  ACCOMPAN AND ADDRESS OF THE PRICE OF THE PR	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P64797US0  CONTROL OF	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  Or  JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  400 Seventh Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. P64797US0  DO NOT USE T  10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. / 20,851  Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	7. Number of applications and patents 1  8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			

JPH&S 103-11/99

**PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0435** 

	Ð	NITED:	STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGN	VMENT
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	IVCÉN Puno	
	moore <u>ivaniator</u> or moored	(0)		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
				and
			in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00	and other good and valuable considerations paid     afficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the     over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	HVR WATER PURIFICAT	ION AB
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) 0	Nybrogatan 12, S-11	
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8) a	Joint Stock Company	of Sweden ire right, title and interest for the United States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	PCT/SE98/01668	
.,				oplication for patent in the United States of America
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10) 3	aid application having been executed/filed on erial No.	March 23, 2000 (and assigned
or any o	to to execute separate assignments  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execontinuing or divisional applications therence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to eons of the International Union for Productions of the undersigned agree(s) to pendigmental the undersigned agree(s) to pendigmental union for Productional Union for Produ	in connection courte all paper reof and to context all potention of its form all affirm	on with such applications as the Assignee may do the necessary in connection with any interference properate with the Assignee in every way possible apers and documents and perform any act which and the property or similar agreements. The property of the	and any continuing or divisional applications thereof eem necessary or expedient.  which may be declared concerning this application in obtaining evidence and going forward with such may be necessary in connection with claims or rant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee, demarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the
hereby	States resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) full reement in conflict herewith.	or any cont ight to conve	inuing or divisional applications thereof to the sai by the entire interest herein assigned, and that he	id Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and e has (they have) not executed, and will not execute
right to	sue for, and collect damages for, a	ny and all a	cts of past and future infringement.	it of the patent rights assigned herein, including the .C, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.
States	the power to insert on this assignme Patent and Trademark Office for rec	ent any furth cordation of	er identification which may be necessary or desir this document.	rable in order, to comply with the rules of the United
Date	1 1. A	undersigne me of Inven		Magner (SEAL)
Date	Nar	me of Inven	typed name tor	signature (SEAL)
2-10			typed name	signature
Date	Nar	me of inven		(SEAL)
Date	Nai	me of Inven		signature (SEAL)
Date	Nar	me of Inven	typed name tor	signature (SEAL)

LAW OFFICES OF

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Additional inventor's names and signatures.

Witnesses

Witness

Witness

typed name

## JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

Additional inventor's names and signatures

**RECORDED: 03/23/2000** 

on a separate sheet.

**PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0436** 

signature